-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

3 of 30 Section A-RR Cross Reference

Exh. JCA-2

E F G H I

Pro FormaIS/IT Pro Forma Misc
O&M Expense

Pro Form 09.2021
EOP Rate Base to

12.31.21

Provisional Cap.
Groups2022

Additions EOP

Provisional Cap.
Groups2023

Additions AMA

2022-2023
OFFSETSCapital

Adds & Rev.
Offsets

Total Proforma
adjustments Total adjustments Adjusted ROO Revenue change

to base rates
ROO after rate

change

3.13G-PIT 3.14G-PMisc 3.15G-EOP12.2021 4.01G-PVCap22 4.02G-PVCap23 4.03G-Offsets23 Sum of proforma
adjustments D+E C+F RR Input and

revenue sensitive G+H

-   -   -   -   -   -   (41,659,553)   (43,375,553)   62,687,447   62,687,447
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   50,026,000   50,026,000
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   258,000   258,000
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   183,000   183,000
-   -   -   -   -   -   296,000   174,000   174,000   174,000
-   -   -   -   -   -   (41,363,553)   (43,201,553)   113,328,447   -   113,328,447

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (40,387,000)   (1,000)   (1,000)
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,000   2,000
   -   -   -   -   -   -   (3,286,447)   (3,286,447)   1,530,553   1,530,553
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,000   3,000
   -   -   -   -   -   3,391,000 4,298,000   (4,389,000)   3,868,000   3,868,000
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   3,391,000   1,011,553   (48,062,447)   5,402,553   -   5,402,553
-   -   -   -   -   3,391,000   (40,352,000)   (91,264,000)   118,731,000   -   118,731,000

   -   -   -   -   -   -   (50,489,000)   (96,285,000)   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   6,010,000   312,000   312,000
   -   -   -   -   -   -   (50,489,000)   (90,275,000)   312,000   -   312,000
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (312,000)   (312,000)
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,000   84,000   84,000
   -   13,000   -   -   -   -   53,000   53,000   733,000   733,000

-   13,000   -   -   -   -   53,000   55,000   505,000   -   505,000
-   13,000   -   -   -   -   (50,436,000)   (90,220,000)   817,000   -   817,000

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,000   4,000
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   536,000   536,000
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   540,000   -   540,000

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   -   320,000   -   -   -   -   320,000   320,000   1,737,000   1,737,000

-   320,000   -   -   -   -   320,000   320,000   1,737,000   -   1,737,000
-   320,000   -   -   -   -   320,000   320,000   2,277,000   -   2,277,000

4 of 30 Section A-RR Cross Reference

Exh. JCA-2

46 Supervision & Engineering 870   1,323,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
47 Distribution Load Dispatching 871   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

3.13G-PIT Pro FormaIS/IT (293,000)   -   387,842   -0.07%

3.14G-PMisc Pro Forma Misc O&M Expense (1,777,000)   -   2,352,200   -0.40%
3.15G-EOP12.2021 o Form 09.2021 EOP Rate Base to 12.31. (386,000)   10,748,000   1,550,941   -0.24%

4.01G-PVCap22 rovisional Cap. Groups2022 Additions EO (486,000)   32,039,000   3,743,467   -0.54%
4.02G-PVCap23 ovisional Cap. Groups2023 Additions AM -   6,587,000   1,360,106   -0.10%
4.03G-Offsets23 2-2023 OFFSETSCapital Adds & Rev. Of 2,754,000   -   (3,645,447)   0.62%

Proforma Total 2,600,000   53,789,000   2,485,861   -0.15%

Total Adjustments 29,603,000   514,944,000   11,364,430   5.71%

Proforma Adjustments

Washington Natural Gas

28 of 30 Section D-Summary of Adjustments

Exh. JCA-2

UTILITY COMPANY
Summary of Adjustments
Service territory : Washington
Service: Natural Gas
Time period : Twelve Months ended September 30, 2021

Schedule 101 Schedule 111 Schedule 131 Schedule 146 Total
Rate Base 413,527,218   74,068,383   1,007,956   26,341,443   514,945,000
Proposed Rate of Return 7.31% 7.31% 7.31% 7.31% 7.31%
Return Requirement 30,228,455   5,414,330   73,681   1,925,535   37,642,000
Total Operating Expenses (net of non-rate revenues) 70,321,161   10,639,754   131,754   2,845,331   83,938,000
Present Revenue from Rates 89,621,000   20,023,000   225,000   3,460,000   113,329,000
Net Income From Present Rates 19,299,839   9,383,246   93,246   614,669   29,391,000
Net Income Deficiency (Sufficiency) 10,928,615   (3,968,916)   (19,565)   1,310,866   8,251,000
Incremental Revenue Related Expenses 632,429   (229,677)   (1,132)   75,859   477,478
Incremental Income Taxes 2,905,075   (1,055,028)   (5,201)   348,458   2,193,304
Total Cost/Revenue Requirement at Unity 104,087,000   14,769,000   199,000   5,195,000   124,250,000

Revenue-to-Cost Ratio at Present Rates 0.86   1.36   1.13   0.67   0.91
Parity Ratio at Present Rates 0.94   1.49   1.24   0.73   1.00

Proposed Rate Revenue Increase 8,637,000   1,930,000   22,000   333,000   10,922,000

Proposed Revenue from Rates 98,258,000   21,953,000   247,000   3,793,000   124,251,000
Variance from Unity (5,829,000)   7,184,000   48,000   (1,402,000)   1,000

Revenue-to Cost Ratio at Proposed Rates 0.94 1.49 1.24 0.73 1.00
Parity Ratio at Proposed Rates 0.94 1.49 1.24 0.73 1.00

29 of 30 Section E-Summary of Results

Exh. JCA-2

WASHINGTON GAS
Meter, Services, Meter Reading & Billing Costs by Schedule at Proposed Rate of Return

Total Sch 101 Sch 111 Sch 121 Sch 131 Sch 146
380 Services 240,301,000$   235,050,954$   4,397,217$   -$   10,426$   842,403$
380 Services Accum. Depr. (83,169,000)$   (81,351,941)$   (1,521,892)$   -$   (3,608)$   (291,558)$

Total Services 157,132,000$   153,699,013$   2,875,325$   -$   6,817$   550,844$